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2025 SCHEDULE / RESULTS | St. Edward Eagles

Vs
Aug. 21, 7:00 p.m. Pickerington North W 24-0
BW Tressel Field at George Finnie Stadium Football North
Canada
Aug 30,12:00 p.m. Delbarton (NJ) W 48-28 :
First Federal Lakewood Stadium L] I ] ]
e 2025 RECORD 6-1 e 2025 Record 3-3

Sept. 7, 7:00 p.m. Huber Hts. Wayne W 63-27
Euclid Community Stadium e 2024 RECORD 9-5 e 2024 Record 8-3

OHSAA State Final Four e 2023 Record 3-3

e 2023 RECORD 15-1
OHSAA D1 State Champions

Sept. 19, 7:00 p.m. @ Massillon L 21-14 e 2025 Rankings

Sept. 12, 7:00 p.m. Glenville W 28-14
First Federal Lakewood Stadium

Last Game: Beat Mt Zion (Va)

Paul Brown Tiger Stadium Cleveland.Com 42 38-6
Sept. 27, 1:00 S ishon Mo M) MAXPreps #130 e Streak: won 2
ep p.m. Bishop McNamara .
MCHAMAH& First Federal Lakewood Stadium W 57-19 st;(;’;eps Ohio :876
Oct. 3,7:00 p.m. St. Ignatius W 4531 zgséfame: Beat St Ignatius
First Federal Lakewood Stadium B
e Streak: Won 2
Oct. 18, 3:00 p.m. Cincinnati Moeller
First Federal Lakewood Stadium MATCHUP/H|STORY GAME INFORMATION
SCt- (214F,.7|;00 p-m. @ Akron Hoban This is the sixth matchup with Date ....... Friday, Oct. 10
T Football North. Kickoff Time.....7:00 P.M
. . Clarkson is 3-3 on the year

Location.... First Federal

with a victory over Massillon. "2\l 0od Stadium

They are in the ninth year of

existence and have Surface............... Field Turf
increased wins each year. Internet ... Audio/Video
The Eagles will play their www.stedwardeagles.com
twelth game against a
2024 DIVISION ONE Canadian opponent. Eagles Sports Network
~1ON ONE CHAMPIC In 2019, St. Ed’s hosted Adam Mendoza (Play-by-Play)

REGION ONE CHAMPIONS

another Football North team ;

based out of Canada, St. Joes (Analyst) Eric Flanne.ry

High School in Missausaga, TV : Rock Entertainment

Ontario Canada. Sports Network CH 22.1
Spectrum 979 (Tape Delay
Saturday)

WE ARE ST. ED’S

When referencing St. Edward Athletics,
PLEASE USE ST. EDWARD OR ST. ED’S.
Please refrain from using St. Edwards.

St. Edward Football Game Notes @ By Adam Mendoza
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Coaching Match-Ups Tale of the Tape
St. Edward High School m : St. Edward 2024 Football North
Tom Lombardo (11th Yr.) State .
Champs 2015, 2018, 2021, 2022, 2023 4 6-1 Record 3-3
2001 State Champs Lake Catholic
39.9 Points Avg. 29.2
THE LOMBARDO FILE
392.3 Total Offense Avg. UA
YEAR REG SEASON  PLAYOFFS TOTAL
1999 8-2 0-1 83 228.0 Rushing Avg. UA
2000 7-3 0-1 7-4 164.3 Passing Avg. UA
2001* 8-2 5-0 13-2 20 Points Against Avg. 27
Lake Catholic  23-7 5-2 28-9 282.1 Total Defense Avg. UA
2007 6-4 N/A 6-4 104.1 Rush Defense Avg. UA
2008 o1 21 11-2 178.0 Pass Defense Avg. UA
2009 6-4 0-1 6-5
2010 4-6 N/A 4-6 Series History
2011 6-4 01 6-5 SERIES HISTORY: St. Ed’s Leads Series 5-0
2021 St. Edward 38-7
2013 10-0 31 131 2022 St. Edward 35-18
2014 8-2 0-1 8-3 2023 St. Edward 35-15
: 2024 St. Edward 22-12
Highland 56-24 5-5 61-29
2015 9-1 5-0 14-1 OHIO AP POLL
2016 7-2 2-1 9-3
Rank School Total Last
i . . an choo
2017 9-1 1-1 10-2 Points | Week
2018 6-3 5-0 11-3 1 |Cincinnati Elder (9) (7-0) 128 2
2019 91 21 11-2 2 |Olentangy Orange (1) (7-0) 111 4
3 |Lakewood St. Edward (1) (6-1) 100 3
2020 >-1 -1 6-2 4 |Mentor (1) (7-0) 94 5
2021 9-1 6-0 15-1 5 |Cincinnati Moeller (2) (5-2) 89 1
2022 9-1 6-0 15-1 6 [Middletown (6-1) 38 NR
7  |Cincinnati Princeton (6-1) 37 9
2023 o1 6-0 15-1 8 [Cincinnati St. Xavier (5-2) 29 7
2024 5-5 4-1 9-6 8 |Pickerington North (6-1) 29 10
5025 6.1 0-0 6.1 10  |Pickerington Central (6-1) 26 NR
St. Edward 83-18 38-5 121-23
TOTAL 162-49 48-12 210-61 Jamie Lal.onde 2nd Year
Overall Record 11-6
Record Vs St. Edward 0-1
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Currently, the Eagles are scoring on about 90 percent of their

GAM E PREV' EW By Norm Weber possessions. “When we put that altogether that’s what hap-

pens — we score a lot of points,” Coach Lombardo added.
Football North vs. St. Edward Eagles

Overview

Football North, a rapidly improving high school football pro-
gram from Canada, will travel to Lakewood to take on the St.
Edward varsity football Eagles. This matchup marks a return
for Football North, whose team has shown significant growth
and maturity since their first meeting with St. Edward seven
years ago.

Though the win over Ignatius gave the Eagles an edge in the
all-time series, the team recognizes there are still areas for
improvement. “They had a good plan against us and it took a
while for our defense to settle in,” Coach Lombardo reflected.
“We had a good beginning of the fourth quarter. We're going
down the field to settle in on a running clock. Then we gave up
the ball and they go down and score.”

. The goal for the Eagles is to build on their strengths and per-
Football North: A Program on the Rise form even better in future games. “We learn from it,” Coach
Lombardo said. He acknowledged the quality of the Ignatius
team, praising their line, backs, receivers, and linebackers.
Last week’s game was described as a classic, intense, and
fast-paced “Battle of the Saints” played at First Federal Lake-
wood Stadium. “It was a good game all around. You throw out
the record books, and the kids are trying harder because of the
rivalry. It's tough to win either way, but I'm glad we won.”

The Chargers, currently holding a 3-3 record, have established
themselves as an up-and-coming team with a roster filled with
talent and recent successes. According to St. Edward head
coach Tom Lombardo, “They are a quality football team. They
have size on the lines, really good skill, and an experienced
quarterback who has been playing for them for a while. They
have a tall, strong, rangy guy playing at wide receiver.”

Football North also faces a challenging schedule, competing Recent Results and Looking Ahead

against teams such as Walsh Jesuit (6-1), Detroit Qatholic In a notable result two weeks ago, Massillon committed seven
Central (6-1), The St. James Academy (4-0), Massillon (4-3), turnovers against the Chargers, leading to a 34-2 victory for

and St. Edward (6-1). Their offense is notably strong, although £, 4)) North. The Chargers held a 13-2 lead at halftime, and
they have conceded a considerable number of points in some

games. Despite this, their offensive unit remains solid and ca-
pable of explosive plays. Coach Lombardo concluded, “Let’s keep doing the things we

do well and improve on the other things.”

Massillon’s turnovers in the second half proved decisive.

The Chargers have faced tough opponents, with half of their
games being against teams with just one or no losses. Their
results include high-scoring affairs such as 30-6, 41-28, and 76
-42, confirming their ability to pursue deep and dynamic offen-
sive plays. Coach Lombardo noted, “They have some
schemes. They have good guys up front. They have a tackle
who is going to the University of Maine, who is a really good
player.”

Opponent at a Glance

Their quarterback has been a consistent starter since their pre- 8/23 A Bishop McDevitt (PA) W 27-7

vious quarterback moved on to Ohio University after playing St. 9/5 A Walsh Jesuit L 6-30

Edward three years ago in Bay Village. 912 A Detroit Catholic Central (MI) L 28-41

St. Edward Eagles: Building on Momentum 9/19 A St James Academy (VA) L 42-76
, L . . 9/26 A Massillon W 34-2

Following a decisive victory over Saint Ignatius last week, the .

Eagles are now focused on their final three games of the sea- 103 A Mt Zion Prep W 38-6

son, approaching them one at a time. Coach Lombardo ex- 10/10 A St Edward (OH) (6-1)

pressed confidence in his team's progress: “We’re finding our  10/17 A St Frances Academy (Reg) (MD)
groove, if you will. We're efficient. We are playing ahead of the  109/24 A St Ignatius (1-6)

chains. We’re averaging a lot of yards on first down. We're

scoring in the red zone. We’re able to get some explosive

plays.”
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JP FARLEY PLAYER OF THE
GAME.:

Zack Hackleman'’s three
touchdown reception day
garnered him player of the game
award.

He tied his record for most
touchdowns in a game with
three. He has now done it three
times in two seasons.

TD STREAK:

The Eagles touchdown streak is
at 44 games. It’s the longest
streak since a 31 game streak
was snapped in 2022 with a
6-0 win at Cincinnati Moeller.

STREAK ON THE LINE:

The Eagles streak of holding
opponents under 40 points a
game is now at 101 games.

ANOTHER GAME ANOTHER
RECORD:

Zack Hackleman’s three
touchdowns against St. Ignatius
gives him 12 on the season.
That broke a record he set last
year with 10 touchdown catches
in a 10 game season.

The three touchdown receptions
also tied a record for most in
game he set now for the fourth
time , three times this season.

Hackleman is now the all time
leader for touchdown receptions
and pass catches. He has 113
catches which broke Alex
Stump’s record of 92. He also
has 25 career receiving
touchdowns.

200 YARD CLUB:

Brandon White has joined the
200 yard rushing club for the
second time with 233 against St.
Ignatius.

200 yard game since 2011:

2023 Brandon white 262 yards
2014 Cole Gest 254 yards
2025 Brandon White 232 yards
2015 Cole Gest 224 yards
2019 Joe Formani 207 yards
2016 Curtis Szelesta 207 yards
2011 Dwayne Aaron 207 yards
2013 Andrew Dowell 200 yards

OH CANADA:
Football North-Clarkson will be the

fifth team north of the border to play

the Eagles.

The Eagles so far are 12-0 vs.
Canadian squads.

2002 Toronto De La Salle 63-0
2005 Ham. St. Thomas More 49-0
2014 Canada Prep Academy 42-0

2015 Canada Prep Academy 42-10

2016 Canada Prep Academy 35-7
2017 Canada Prep Academy 31-7
2018 Football North-St. Joe’s 38-7

2019 Football North-Clarkson 48-11

2021 Football North-Clarkson 38-7

F

OOTBALL NORTH NOTES:

2022 Football North-Clarkson 35-18
2023 Football North-Clarkson 35-15
2024 Football North-Clarkson 22-12

They have outscored Canadian
teams 478-90 (39.8 - 7.5 game)

OUT OF STATE GAMES:

St. Edward has won 23 of 25
games against non Ohio teams.
Those losses include Cass Tech
(Mi) in 2018 and Boyle County
Kentucky last season. They
have won three in a row versus
out of state teams.

True road warriors with games
being played in Ohio, with wins
over Perry, Mentor, Ironton,

Cathedral Prep and Massillon.

General Manger Larry Jusdanis
played in the Canadian Football
League for Hamilton and
Montreal.

Assistant Head Coach Adam
Rita coached Toronto to a Grey
Cup Title in 1990. Overall he
has won 6 CFL titles in various
coaching and general manager
positions.

Member of East Coast Power
Prep League and won Title last
year.

Four former players signed to
play in the Canadian Football
League

Owen Richardson: Maine Offer
Jacob Muller: Penn Offer
Xavier Smith :Fordham Offer
Jorel Sahay : Penn Commit
Matteo Capilongo : Ohio offer

Kyle Hergel: Graduated from
FB North and was drafted in the
CFL. He recently played in the
NFL with New Orleans

DEFENSE BY THE NUMBERS:

e Interception in 5 of 7 games

e Forced a turnoverin 6 of 7
games

At least one sack in 6 of 7
games

e Allowing 3.4 yards a run
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TAKE IT TO THE HOUSE:
Zack Hackleman’s 99 yard kick return

. for a touchdown vs Delbarton is one of
Updated football game notes are available , ;
in PDF format at- the top four longest kick off return since

www.Stedwardeagles.com. To receive the 2010. Brodon Moorfa addgd his name
notes via e-mail, contact Adam Mendoza at to the list a second time with a 95 yard
Amendoza@sehs.net return against Bishop McNamara and

90 yard return against Wayne.

EAGLE COLLEGE RECRUITS:

Media Requests

Commits:

Brayden Thomas : Michigan St.
Mason Wilhelm : UNC

Brodon Moore : W. Michigan
Makhi Boone :Miami (OH)
Zach Hackleman : Toledo

CREDENTIALS: All members of the media Braylen Adams : YSU

wishing to cover games in a working Longest Kick returns since 2010:

capacity must seek appropriate press or

; . Zach Hackleman 99 yds 2025 Offers:
photo/video passes in advance. . .
Requests should be made at least one Kyan Mason 99 yds 2022 Brandon White : Marshall, Ohio,
week in advance of game day on Shaun Crawford 99yds 2014 ~ BG, UMass, Kent St., Coastal
Stedwardeagles.com. They will be leftat  Anthony Young 99 yds 2012 Carolina, Akron, EMU, Robert
the will-call window at First Federal - Morris
: Joe Formani 98 yds 2019
Lakewood Stadium. Kyan Mason 96 zds 2021 Jonah Koopman : Walsh Univ.
All interviews with players and coaches Brodon Moore 95 yds 2025 i:ckﬂgriz%l(j)alj;j ;rglzzztabﬁal_';(/)“'
gél;tt N e St d ol ot ot Joel Castleberry ~ 95yds 2020 yeont State, Charlotte ’
one day in advance for interviews. Quintel Kent 94 yds 2018 Brody Kincaid : Toledo
Bradley Eaton 93 yds 2024
Anthony Young 93 yds 2011 POINTS GALORE:
Region 1 D1 Official Kyan Mason 92 yds 2021 ~ N2 BALURE.
Top 12 Advance Joe Formani 92yds 2019 The 63 points versus Wayne was
. Brodon Moore 90 yds 2025 the second highest since 2019.
Top 4 Receive Bye Carlton Landingham 80 yds 2021 ot vear the Eagles put up 73
Logan Nash 90 yds 2019 . . .
oints in a playoff game against
*+ Mentor (7:0) 196788 Kyle Fallon 87 yds 2015 E/Iedina Thr()a r)e/cor?:l for po?nts in a
2. Lakewood St. Edward (6-1) 18.5965 Caden Kolesar 86 yds 2018 ame was 84 against Ashtabula
Carlton Landingham 80 yds 2021 9 _ g
3. Canton McKinley (6-1) 16.3166 Eddie Andrews 79 yds 2023 St. John in 1961.

4. Perrysburg (6-1) 14.4929

5. Tol. Whitmer (6-1) 13.3456

6. Massillon Jackson (4-3) 12.9963
7. Berea-Midpark (4-3) 12.4286

8. Strongsville (5-2) 11.9

9. Brunswick (4-3) 7.2714

10. Cle. John Marshall (2-5) 4.4264
11. Cleveland Heights (2-5) 4.3071
12. Cle. St. Ignatius (1-6) 3.7571
tie-13. Medina (2-5) 3.4643
tie-13. Solon (2-5) 3.4643

15. Lorain (2-5) 2.3357

16. Canton GlenOak (1-6) 1.8571

Most points:

2019: 73 vs. Medina *

2025: 63 vs Wayne

2021: 58 vs. Beacon Hill (Va.)
2025: 57 vs Bishop McNamara
2022: 49 vs. Stow *

2024: 48 vs. Findlay *

2023: 42 vs Five Opponents

* Playoffs
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EAGLES BY THE NUMBERS 2025

EAGLES IN OVERTIME

Home 6-0 Away 0-1  Neutral 0-0
Natural grass 0-0 Field turf 4-1
Nightgame 4-1 Day game 1-0

Wearing White Jerseys 0-1
Wearing Green Jerseys 4-0
Wearing Black Jerseys 2-0
Leading after 1st quarter 3-0
Trailing after 1st quarter 0-1
Tied after 1st quarter 3-0
Leading at Halftime 5-0
Trailing at Halftime 1-1
Tied at Halftime 0-0
Leading After Three Quarters 5-0
Trailing After Three Quarters 1-1
Tied after 3rd quarter 0-0
Leads In Time of Possession 3-0
Trailing In Time of Possession 3-1
Winning the Turnover Margin 1-0
Losing the Turnover Margin 1-1
Turnover Margin Tied 4-0
Score on First Possession 4-1
Gaining More Yards Than Opponent 6-0
Rushing 100+ Yards 6-1
Passing 100+ Yards 5-1
Passing 150+ Yards 4-0
Passing 200+ Yards 2-0
Opponent Under 100 Yards Rushing 4-0
Opponent Under 100 Yards Passing 1-0
Opponent Under 200 Yards Passing 4-1
Scoring 19 points of less 0-1
Scoring 20-29 points 2-0
Scoring 30-39 points 0-0
Scoring 40-49 points 2-0
Scoring 50 points or more 2-0

Largest Halftime lead 35 vs Wayne
34 vs Delbarton
29 vs Bishop McNamara

Largest Halftime deficit 14 vs Massllon

Playing After a Win 4-1
Playing After a Loss 2-0

The Eagles are 7-6 in overtime games since 1987.
St. Ed’s is 2-2 in OT playoff games and 5-4 in regular
season OT games

2021 MOELLER DEFEATED ST. EDWARD 28-21 (10T)
2019 MENTOR DEFEATED ST. EDWARD 36-35 (1 OT)
(REGIONAL FINAL)
2016 ST. IGNATIUS DEFEATED ST EDWARD  38-31(1 OT)
2011 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED GLENVILLE 17-14 (1 OT)
2005 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED BENEDICTINE 41-38 (3 OT)

2003 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED MENTOR 13-10 (1 OT)
(REGIONAL FINAL)

2003 WARREN HARDING DEFEATED ST. EDWARD

27-20 (1 OT)

2001 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED MAYFIELD  35-28 (2 OT)

(REG QUARTER FINAL)

2001 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED ST. IGNATIUS 44-41 (1 OT)

1997 ELDER DEFEATED ST EDWARD 35-28 (3 OT)

1996 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED ST. IGNATIUS  12-9 (1 OT)

1993 ST. IGNATIUS DEFEATED ST EDWARD  35-34 (3 OT)
1989 ST. EDWARD DEFEATED LAKEWOOD 10-7 (1 OT)




St. Edward 2025 GAME STATS

seis [N
1st Downs 18 9
Total Yards 297 101
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD 8-15-1-2 3-11-0-0
Passing Net: Yards 96 30
Rushing: Att-Yds 37-201 36-71
Fumbles / Lost 2/1 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 3-16 1-2
Penalty - Yards 6 - 60 4-39
3rd Down Conversions 2/9 3/12
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg ~ 1-14-14-14 = 4-152-50-38
Average Drive Start 35.3 28.1
Time of Possession 20:52 27:08
SO
1st Downs 21 10
Total Yards 456 331
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD =~ 15-20-1-4 9-15-1-2
Passing Net: Yards 216 209
Rushing: Att-Yds 38-240 25-122
Fumbles / Lost 2/1 2/1
Sacks - TFLS 2-4 1-0
Penalty - Yards 11-138 5-67
3rd Down Conversions 4/8 2/9
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg ~ 1-33-33-33  4-107-31-26.8
Average Drive Start 33.6 24.2
Time of Possession 27:39 20:21
SEHS HHW
1st Downs 26 19
Total Yards 510 347
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD =~ 16-17-0-3 23-35-0-4
Passing Net: Yards 259 322
Rushing: Att-Yds 25-251 27-25
Fumbles / Lost 1/1 2/1
Sacks - TFLS 55-45 0-0
Penalty - Yards 6-70 3-45
3rd Down Conversions 313 6/13
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 3-102-42-34
Average Drive Start 28.6 29.8
Time of Possession 19:16 28:44
SO GHS |
1st Downs 16 9
Total Yards 284 206
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD = 10-18-1-1 14-29-1-1
Passing Net: Yards 116 123
Rushing: Att-Yds 37-168 30-83
Fumbles / Lost 1/1 2/1
Sacks - TFLS 45-3 4-3
Penalty - Yards 0-0 9-70.5
3rd Down Conversions 3/9 3/13
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg  3-102-42-34 = 3-135-72-45
Average Drive Start 36.2 36.3
Time of Possession 24:41 22:45
SEHS MHS
1st Downs 13 20
Total Yards 290 385
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD 8-18-1-1 17-26-1-1
Passing Net: Yards 103 157
Rushing: Att-Yds 27-187 40-228
Fumbles / Lost 1/1 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 0-0 1-0
Penalty - Yards 5-45 7 -64
3rd Down Conversions 2/10 7114
3-128-56-
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 42.7 4-136-41-34
Average Drive Start 284 30.6
Time of Possession 18:06 29:54

SO BM
1st Downs 23 11
Total Yards 407 269
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD ~ 10-14-0-5 16-22-1-2
Passing Net: Yards 175 237
Rushing: Att-Yds 35-232 16-32
Fumbles / Lost 0/0 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 1-2 0-2
Penalty - Yards 3-27 4-50
3rd Down Conversions 6/8 3/7
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 3-120-45-40
Average Drive Start 36.1 26.9
Time of Possession 26:09 17:59
sevs I
1st Downs 22 21
Total Yards 502 336
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD  9-12-0-3 = 12-18-0-1
Passing Net: Yards 185 168
Rushing: Att-Yds 36-317 42-168
Fumbles / Lost 2/2 4/2
Sacks - TFLS 2-8 0-0
Penalty - Yards 6-70 2-13
3rd Down Conversions 2/5 6/12
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 3-91-42-30.3
Average Drive Start 38.4 34.8
Time of Possession 21:10 26:50
SEHS
1st Downs 0 0
Total Yards 0 0
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD = 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Passing Net: Yards 0 0
Rushing: Att-Yds 0-0 0-0
Fumbles / Lost 0/0 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 0-0 0-0
Penalty - Yards 0-0 0-0
3rd Down Conversions 0/0 0/0
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Drive Start 0.0 0.0
Time of Possession 0:00 0:00
sevs TN
1st Downs 0 0
Total Yards 0 0
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD ~ 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Passing Net: Yards 0 0
Rushing: Att-Yds 0-0 0-0
Fumbles / Lost 0/0 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 0-0 0-0
Penalty - Yards 0-0 0-0
3rd Down Conversions 0/0 0/0
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Drive Start 0.0 0.0
Time of Possession 0:00 0:00
SEHS
1st Downs 0
Total Yards 0
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD ~ 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Passing Net: Yards 0 0
Rushing: Att-Yds 0-0 0-0
Fumbles / Lost 0/0 0/0
Sacks - TFLS 0-0 0-0
Penalty - Yards 0-0 0-0
3rd Down Conversions 0/0 0/0
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Drive Start 0.0 0.0
Time of Possession 0:00 0:00




St. Edward Vs. Non-Ohio Teams (88-11-1)

Vs. Pennsylvania 30-5-1 Vs. Florida 4-0 Vs. Maryland 9-0
Vs. Michigan 8-2 Vs. New York 2-0 Vs. lllinois 2-0
Vs. Washington DC 10-0 Vs. New Jersey 4-3 Vs. Virginia 1-0
Vs. Canada 10-0 Vs. Indiana 4-0 Vs. Colorado 1-0
Vs. Arkansas 1-0 Vs. Massachusetts 1-0 Vs. Kentucky 0-1
YEAR [W /L [st. Ed’s [TEAM / SCHOOL OPP| YEAR |W/L [St. Ed’s [TEAM / SCHOOL OPP|
TIZB L 20 Erie (PA) McDowell 23 (P W 51 Washington (DC) HD Woodson 0
(7MW 41  Erie (PA) McDowel 14 AP W 34  Erie (PA) McDowell 23
CIFM W 46 Erie (PA) McDowell 0 AYFM W 49  Washington (DC) HD Woodson 0
1976 [l 14 Detroit (MI) St. Thomas Aquinas 12 2013 [ 56  Erie (PA) McDowell 7
(M W 46 Erie (PA) Tech 7 AIEM W 41  Eastern Christian Academy (MD) 40
1980 ] 36  Susquehanna (PA) 7 T w 38 Gilman School (Md) 7
XXM W 41  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 27 XM W 42 St Joes Regional (N.J) 0
1982 [N 8  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 30 :
, 2014 [N 10  Bergen Catholic (N.J.) 14
1983 34  Detroit (MI) Brablec 7
JITM W 42 Canada Prep Academy (On. Can) 0
1983 W 20 Gateway (PA) 14 L
: 2014 IR 35 Eastern Christian Academy (Md.) 6
1984 W 42  Erie (PA) Tech 0 m W 14 Gilman (MD) 13
@I W 35 Erie (PA) Tech 0 :
; A L 20 St Joseph Regional (NJ) 22
1986 [ 26  Erie (PA) Tech 7 m W 31 B Catholic (NJ 28
TEOM T 0  Butler(PA 0 TEE W - mliel{ie) —
T L 10  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 14 ocoa (Fia)
: A W 47 Mainland (Fla) 28
1992 [N 14 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 17
TEEMl W 31 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 21 AYEM W 42 Canada Prep Academy (On. Can) 10
XM W 10 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 7 AU W 28 Pine-Richland (Pa.) Z
Tl W 67 Detroit (MI) Southwestern 6 AU W 35  Napenille Central (IL) 14
1995 [RW 35  Washington (DC) F.W. Ballow 0 m W 35 Canada Prep football Academy 7
1995 [ 17 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 7 2017 [l 40  Erie (PA) McDowell 10
1996 [ 34 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 13 2017 [l 45 Washington (DC) HD Woodson 20
1996 [ 34  Washington (DC) F.W. Ballow 0 2017 W 34  Naperville Central (Il) 24
1997 '] 21  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 20 2017 [l 38  Cathedral (Indiana) 10
1997 [ 55  Washington (DC) F.W. Ballow 8 2017 Y 31  Canada Prep Academy 7
IITM W 27  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 0 A L | 20 Cass Tech (Mi) 21
(XM L 6 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 41 AIFM W 35 Cathedral Prep (Pa.) 3
FATEMM W 41 Muskegon (MI) High 20 TXEM W 39 Cathedral (Indiana) 14
m W 23 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 13 m W 38 Football North St. Joe's 7
A7l W 63 Toronto (ON, CAN) De La Salle 0 2019 BRI :
: ass Tech (Mi.) 20
A7V W 20 Muskegon (MI) High 15
; T W 21 Cathedral Prep (Pa.) 14
AIKEM W 13 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 6
FTTEM W 37" Huntington (IN) North 0 Z4CM W 48 Football North Clarkson 11
2004 W 52 Washington (DC) Calvin Coolidge 0 m W 36 National Chnst@n Academy (Md.) 14
AT W 14  Pittsburgh (PA) Central Catholic 6 A7 W 56 Rock Creek Christian Academy(Md.) 18
ATEE W 49  Hamilton (ON, CAN) St. Thomas 0 A7Z W 58 Beacon Hill (Va.) 0
AT W 49  Buffalo (NY) St. Francis 0 A7AM W 38 Football North Clarkson 7
AT W 49 Springdale (AR) 3 A¥7J W 42 Pittsburgh (PA) Central Catholic 10
2006 B 14  Hollywood (FL) Chaminade 7 2022 [T 13 Cherry Creek (CO) 9
AICM W 45 Buffalo (NY) St. Francis 0 A7B W 37 Rock Creek Christian Academy (Md.) 6
2007 [ 14 Washlngton (DC) HD Woodson 0 m W 35  Football North-Clarkson 18
ggg; w gg \I\I/IVanf]flek: (MAIS)C HD Wood 107 2023 AW 27  Center Grove (Indiana) 10
ashing SHD) —— m w 28  Our Lady of Good Counsel (Md) 7
2008 Y 33  Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 20 L
2000 (¢ 7 Inkster (MI) 14 m w 42  Rock Creek Christian Academy (Md.) 14
A W 12 Erie (PA) Cathedral Prep 8 AV W 42 River Rouge (M) 6
XM W 38 inkster (M) 6 AVEEM W 35 Football North (Canada) 15
TYEMl W 47  Pittsburgh (PA) Penn Hills 6 APZEl W 35  StJoesph's Prep (PA) 21
XM W 52 Tampa(FL) Thomas Jefferson 13 APZMl L 21 Boyle County (Ky) 38
Y . 7 Ramsey(NJ)DonBoscoPrep 38 A7 W 22 Football North Clarkson 12
AV W 48 Delbarton (NJ) 28




ST. EDWARD EAGLES FOOTBALL

2025 SEASON GAME SUPERLATIVES
Individual SEHS Records

OFFENSE Punts  Number 3 Landon Walkem, Glenville
Rushing  Yards 232 Brandon White, St. Ignatius Yards 102 Landon Walkem, Glenville
Attempts 27  Brandon White, Glenville Avg Yards
Yds/Att. (10+ att.)  10.5 Brandon White, St. Ignatius (5+) N/A
TDs 3 Brandon White, St. Ignatius, Punt Rtns Number 2  Brandon White, @Massillon
g'em_':e - — Yards 34 Brandon White, Pickerington North
. . acl ackieman, bishop
Receiving Yards 156 McNamara (MD) Yards/ . .
Catches Zach Hackleman, Delbarton Return (2+)  15.0 Brandon White, @Massillon
7 (NJ) Kickoff Rtns Number 3 Tyrese Buchanan, @Massillon
Zach Hackleman, Bishop
Yds/Catch (5%) 26,0 MoNamara (D) Yards 116 (oo Hackleman, Deloarton
TDs 3 Many Zach Hackleman, Delbarton
Yards/Return (2+ ’
Scoring Points o (Zr\?j)h Hackleman, Delbarton (2+) 58 (NJ)
Will Lavelle, Bishop McNamara
TDs 4 (Z,\?JC; Hackleman, Delbarton Extra Pts Made 7 (MD), Huber Heights Wayne
Kicking points g Wil Lavelle, St. Ignatius Attempted 7 XIY/Ii:IDI)-aIIII‘jIkl)Z,r?—Iizrgoh':;stc\g;r?;ara
Field Goals Made Will Lavelle, St. Ignatius
Attempted 1 Will Lavelle, St. Ignatius

Passing  Yards 236 Jonny Evanchick, Huber Heights Wayne
Attempts 18 Jonny Evanchick, @Massillon
Completions 13 Jonny Evanchick, Huber Heights Wayne
Yds/Att (10+ att.) 16.9 Jonny Evanchick, Huber Heights Wayne
Intercepted 1  Many
Comp.% (20+ att.) N/A
TDs 3 Many
QB Rating (10+ att.) 305 Jonny Evanchick, Huber Heights Wayne

Total

O?ft:nse Yards 303 Jonny Evanchick, Huber Heights Wayne

All-Purpose Yards 292 Brandon White, St. Ignatius

LONGEST PLAYS

SEHS Opponents
Rush 68 yds - Brandon White, St. Ignatius 85 yds - Tafuri, Matthew, Delbarton (NJ)
Pass 59 yds - Langston Lucas, Bishop McNamara (MD) 93 yds - Gilardi, Gavin, Delbarton (NJ)
Reception 59 yds - Zach Hackleman, Bishop McNamara (MD) 93 yds - Van Raaphorst, Grant, Delbarton (NJ)
Field Goal 23 yds - Will Lavelle, St. Ignatius 36 yds - Griffin Roberts, St. Ignatius
Punt 56 yds - Landon Walkem, @Massillon 72 yds - Lemon, Eniere, Glenville

Punt Return

34 yds - Brandon White, Pickerington North

11 yds - Edwards, Jaylen, Glenville

Kickoff Return 99 yds - Zach Hackleman, Delbarton (NJ)

68 yds - Tafuri, Matthew, Delbarton (NJ)

Tackles Total 22 Aiden Peterson, @Massillon Fumbles Caused 3 Team, St. Ignatius
Solo Tackles 9 Landon Lehmer, Huber Heights Wayne Yards 32 Aiden Peterson, Huber Heights Wayne
Assist Tackles 50 ajgen Peterson, @Massillon e 1 gg\?i: B?thei:wssc:(r;/‘, gi?ﬁérﬂ)ﬂ%mj)wayne’
Tkl for Loss Number 10 Brayden Thomas, Pickerington North Int Number 1 Many
Yards 11 Brayden Thomas, Pickerington North Yards 3 Makhi Boone, Glenville
QB Sacks Number 2 Collin Crocker, Pickerington North TD 0 N/A
Yards 10 Brodon Moore, Bishop McNamara (MD)




Rushing Attempts Delbarton (NJ) Scoring Points Huber Heights Wayne
Yards 317 St. Ignatius D 9 Huber Heights Wayne
Yards/Attempt  10.0 Huber Heights Wayne Extra Points 9  Huber Heights Wayne

Passing Attempts 20 Delbarton (NJ) First Downs  Total 26 Huber Heights Wayne
Completions 16 Huber Heights Wayne Rushing 14 Bishop McNamara (MD)
Yards 259 Huber Heights Wayne Passing 12 Huber Heights Wayne
% (15+ comp.) 94.1% Huber Heights Wayne Penalty 4 Huber Heights Wayne
Intercepted Many Fumbles Lost 2 St Ignatius
Yds/Att ; Penalties Most
(15+comp) 15.2 Huber Heights Wayne 11 Delbarton (NJ)

Total Offense  Plays 58 Delbarton (NJ) Least 0 NA
Yards 510 Huber Heights Wayne Yards Most 138 Delbarton (NJ)
Yards/Play 12.1 Huber Heights Wayne Least 0 N/A

SEHS SPECIAL TEAMS

Punts Number Many Kickoff Rtns Number 4  @Massillon
Yards 128 @Massillon Yards 134 Many
Avg. Yards (5+) N/A Yards/Rin (3+)  44.7 Many
Punt Returns Number 2 Many
Yards 52 Pickerington North
Yards/Return (3+)  N/A

Tackles For Loss Pickerington North Turnovers Fumbles Recovered 2 St. Ignatius
For Loss Yards 38 Huber Heights Wayne Fumble Return Yds 32  Huber Heights Wayne
Sacks 6 Huber Heights Wayne Interceptions 1 Many
Sack Yards 23 Huber Heights Wayne Interception Rtn Yds 3 Glenville

OPPONENTS

Rush Attempts Least

Total Plays Least

16 Bishop McNamara (MD) 38 Bishop McNamara
Most 42 St. Ignatius Most 66 @Massillon
Yards Least 25 Huber Heights Wayne Yards  Least 101 Pickerington North
Most 228 @Massillon Most 385 @Massillon
Yds/Carry Least 0.9 Huber Heights Wayne Yards/Att.Least 2.1 Pickerington North
Most 5.7 @Massillon Most 8.3 Delbarton (NJ)
Pass Attempts Least 11 Pickerington North First Downs Least 9 Many
Most 35 Huber Heights Wayne Most 20 @Massillon
Completions  Least 3 Pickerington North
Most 23 Huber Heights Wayne
Completion % Lowest 27.3% Pickerington North
Highest 72.7% Bishop McNamara (MD)
Yards Least 30 Pickerington North
Most

322 Huber Heights Wayne




ST. EDWARD EAGLES FOOTBALL

30 PLAYOFF APPEARANCES 14 REGIONAL TITLES 14X STATE SEMI-FINALIST

STATE CHAMPS 2010,

2014, 2015, 2018, 2021, 2022, 2023

SEHS Opponents| |All Penalties: Number - Yards 37 - 410 34 -3485
Total Games Played 7 7 Yards Penalized per Game 58.6 49.8
Games Played at Home Site 6 1 Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 22 - 189 12 -107
Points Scored 279 140 Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 15-221 22-2415
Points Scored per Game 39.9 20.0 Punts: Number - Yards - Long 8-277-56 24-843-72
Points 1st Quarter 76 34 Yards per Punt 34.6 35.1
Points 2nd Quarter 112 39 Punts inside 20 2 5
Points 3rd Quarter 36 39 Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long 8-120-34 2-18-11
Points 4th Quarter 55 28 Punt Returns - Average 15.0 9.0
Points Overtime 0 0 Punt Returns - TDs 0 0
First Downs - Total 139 99 Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long 20-623-99 21-428-68
First Downs - Rush / Pass / Penalty ~ 78/47/14 35/52/12 Kickoff Returns - Average 31.2 20.4
First Downs per Game 19.9 14.1 Kickoff Returns - TDs 3 0
Rushing Attempts 235 216 Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 5-4-0 4-35-0
Net Yards Rushing 1,596 729 Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 5-50-2 7-71-1
Yards per Rush 6.8 34 Time of Possession - Total 157:53 173:41
Yards Rushing per Game 228.0 104.1 Time of Possession per Game 22:33 24:48
Long Rush 68 85 Time of Possession - 1st Half 83:19 84:41
Rushing Touchdowns 16 8 Time of Possession - 2nd Half 74:34 89:00
Rushing Yards after Contact 929 504 3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 22 /52 30/80
Net Yards Passing 1,150 1,246 3rd Down Conversion Percentage 42.3% 37.5%
Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 76-114-4 94-156-4 4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 10/17 9/21
Completion Percentage 66.7% 60.3% 4th Down Conversion Percentage 58.8% 42.9%
Yards per Completion 15.1 13.3 Sacks (by): Number - Yards 18 - (-78.5) 7 - (-40)
Yards Passing per Game 164.3 178.0 Tackles for Loss (no sacks): Number - Yards ~ 40.5 - (-89) 7 - (-22)
Passing Touchdowns 19 11 Safeties 0 0
Long Pass 39 93 Field Goals: Made - Attempted 1-1 1-1
Yards After Catch 575 596 Longest Field Goal Made 23 36
Pass Efficiency Rating 199.39 145.49 Extra Points: Made - Attempted 34 - 38 13-14
Total Offensive Plays 349 372 Red Zone Chances - Scores 25-21 15-12
Total Net Yards 2,746 1,975 Red Zone Success Rate 84.0% 80.0%
Average Gain per Play 7.9 5.3 Number of Drives 63 72
Average Yards per Game 392.3 282.1 Average Drive Start 34.1 30.2
1st Down Plays: Number/Average 173/8.8 ' 151/5.5
2nd Down Plays: Number/Average 107/7.5 120/5.3 St. Edward Stats Crew
3rd Down Plays: Number/Average 52/5.5 80/5.7 ]
4th Down Plays: Number / Average 17/ 8.1 21/29 Rob Sinkko and Bob Zaremba
Fumbles - Number/Lost 9/7 10/5
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTs) -2 +2

St. Edward Eagles Points Leaders

Rushing TD Receiving TD  Field Goal Kick Return TD  Punt Return TD INT Return Fumble Return TD _

# Name Points Points Points PAT Points Points Points TDPoints Points ioﬁ:gt “™  Total Points
2  Brandon White 78 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
8 Zach Hackleman 0 72 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 78
24 Will Lavelle 0 0 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 29
87 Joe Moore 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14
4 Brodon Moore 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12

26  Tyrese Buchanan 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
6 Jonah Koopman 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 11
5 Jonny Evanchick 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Langston Lucas 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
19 Jayvon Woods 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
34  Gavin Dubinsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
36 Aiden Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
41  Luke Andrachick 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
99 Landon Hannigan(20) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1




ST. EDWARD EAGLES FOOTBALL

Passing Rushing Total Long
Total Offense  Yards Yards Yards Play TDs INTs # of Rushes # of Passes # of Plays
SEHS 965 1279 2244 66 29 4 199 102 301 7.5
St. Edward Eagles 2025 Season  Record: 5-1
Leading Leading Leading Leading
GAME DATE OPPONENT RESULT W-L Passing (#-Yds) Rushing (#-Yds) Receiving  (#-Yds) Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
1  Fri,Aug22 vsPickNorth W 24 - 0 1-0 JonnyEvanchick: 8-13-96 Brandon White: 16-111 Brandon White: 4-38 Aiden Peterson: 19-0-1
2  Fri, Aug29 vsDelbartonNJ W 48 - 28 2-0 Jonny Evanchick: 7-8-116 Jonny Evanchick: 9-56 Zach Hackleman: 7-114  Aiden Peterson: 8-1-2
3  Fri, Sep 05 vs Wayne W 63 - 27 3 -0 Jonny Evanchick: 13-14-236 Brandon White: 7-68 Ryan Mikovsky: 6-89  Aiden Peterson: 19-1-2
4 Fri,Sep 12  vs Glenville w 28 - 14 4 -0 Jonny Evanchick: 10-17-116 Brandon White: 27-173  Zach Hackleman: 6-68 Aiden Peterson: 14-1-1
5 Fri,Sep 19 @ Massillon L 14 - 21 4-1 Jonny Evanchick: 8-18-103 Brandon White: 19-176  Zach Hackleman: 4-41 Aiden Peterson: 22-0-1
6  Fri,Sep26 VSBISIORIENAMa w57 . 19 5.1  JonnyEvanchick: 8-12-111  Brandon White: 16-126  Zach Hackleman: 6-156 John Troy: 11-0-0
7  Fri,Oct 03 vs St. Ignatius W 45 - 31  6-1 Jonny Evanchick: 9-12-185 Tyrese Buchanan: 6-41  Zach Hackleman: 5-120 Aiden Peterson: 16-0-3

2025 St. Edward Explosive Plays By Length (20 yds or more)

Yds

Opponent

Type

Yds

Play

Opponent

KOReturn 99 Zack Hackleman TD Delbarton Run 22 Dacian Williams Delbarton
KOReturn 90 Brodon MooreTD Wayne Pass 22 Jon Evanchick to Ryan Mikovsky Wayne
KO Return 90 Brodon MooreTD McNamara Run 22 Brandon White Wayne
Run 68 Brandon White TD Stlgnatius Pass 22 Jon Evanchick to Ryan Mikovsky Wayne
R &l SR L L] Pass 22 Jon Evanchick to Ryan Mikovsky Wayne
Pass 59 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD McNamara Run 22 Brandon White Glenville
Pass 51 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD  Delbarton Pass 22 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD St Ignatius
Pass 51 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD McNamara Pass 21 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD McNamara
Run 45 Jon Evanchick TD Wayne Pass 20 Jon Evanchick to Brandon White TD Wayne
Pass 43 Jon Evanchick to Ty Buchanon Wayne Pass 20 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD Wayne
Pass 43 Jon Evanchick to Jonah Koopman TD  Massillon Run 20 Langston Lucas Wayne
Run 39 Brandon White Glenville Run 20 Colin Tedesco Wayne
Pass 38 Langston Lucas to Joe Moore Delbarton
Run 37 Brandon White Pick North
Fum Ret 32 Aiden Peterson TD Wayne
Run 32 Brandon White McNamara
Pass 32 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD St Ignatius
Pass 31 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD St Ignatius
Pass 31 Jon Evanchick to Joe Moore St Ignatius
Pass 30 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman TD  Glenville
Pass 28 Jon Evanchick to Joe Moore TD Pick North
Pass 28 Langston Lucas to Ryan Mikovsky  Delbarton
Run 25 Brandon White St Ignatius
Pass 24 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman  Delbarton
Pass 24 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman St Ignatius
Pass 23 Jon Evanchick to Zach Hackleman Wayne

Ly T Pat . Gallagher




St. Edward 2025 Individual Statistics

#  Quarterback Comp Att Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating
5 Jonny Evanchick 63 94 963 51 67.02% 16 2 204.99
10 Langston Lucas 12 17 177 59  70.59% 3 2 192.75
16 Joe D’Ambrosia 1 1 10 10 100.00% 0 0 184.00
0 Team 0 1 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00
2 Brandon White 0 1 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00
Total Passing 76 114 1,150 59 66.67% 19 4 199.39
2 Brandon White 116 938 13 68 8.1
5 Jonny Evanchick 44 202 1 45 4.6
26 Tyrese Buchanan 30 165 1 18 5.5
10 Langston Lucas 15 116 1 20 7.7
19 Jayvon Woods 9 20 0 7 2.2
25 Colin Tedesco 7 44 0 20 6.3
82 Dacian Williams 6 76 0 26 12.7
8 Zach Hackleman 2 9 0 12 4.5
7 Ryan Mikovsky 2 1 0 6 0.5
4 Brodon Moore 1 12 0 12 12.0
87 Joe Moore 1 9 0 9 9.0
98 Ronnie Neal (3) 1 4 0 4 4.0
Total Rushing 235 1,596 16 68 6.8
8 Zach Hackleman 33 576 59 12 17.5
7  Ryan Mikovsky 12 147 28 0 12.3
2  Brandon White 11 112 20 2 10.2
87 Joe Moore 8 149 38 2 18.6
26  Tyrese Buchanan 5 75 43 1 15.0
6 Jonah Koopman 3 71 43 1 23.7
82 Dacian Williams 2 5 5 0 2.5
13 James O’Donnell 1 10 10 0 10.0
19 Jayvon Woods 1 5 5 1 5.0
0 Team 0
11 Noah Ratchford 0
Total 76 1,150 59 19 15.1
# Punters Punts Yards Average In 20 Caught Downed T-backs
74 Landon Walkem 6 236 39.3 56 2 0 4 0
5 Jonny Evanchick 1 27 27.0 27 0 0 1 0
8  Zach Hackleman 1 14 14.0 14 0 0 1 0
8 277 34.6 56 2 0 6 0
Kickers FG Made FG Att XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs  Yards Average T-backs
24 Will Lavelle 1 1 23 26 26 8 374 46.8 0
6 Jonah Koopman 0 5 7 31 1631 52.6 13
41 Luke Andrachick 0 2 4 7 280 40.0 2
99 Landon Hannigan(20) 0 1 1 0
1 1 23 34 38 46 2285 49.7 15
Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long Yds A/P
8 Zach Hackleman 8 268 33.5 99 1 871
4  Brodon Moore 5 244 48.8 95 2 256
26 Tyrese Buchanan 3 36 12.0 13 0 276
2 Brandon White 2 59 29.5 35 0 1211
22 Landon Lehmer 1 16 16.0 16 0 17
44  Luke Ardito 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 20 623 31.2 99 3 3543
# Punt Returner Punt Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yards All Purpose
2 Brandon White 6 102 17.0 34 0 1211
8 Zach Hackleman 1 18 18.0 18 0 871
0 Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Total 8 120 15.0 34 0 3543
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ST. EDWARD EAGLES
2025 VARSITY FOOTBALL

STATE CHAMPIONS 2010 | 2014 | 20151 2018 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023

1 [Brayden Thomas Sr. DB 6'0" | 180 41 |Luke Andrachick Jr. K 6'0" | 175
2 |Brandon White Sr. RB 5'8" | 200 42 |Josh Webber Jr. DB 6'0" | 185
3 |Makhi Boone Sr.| DB 6'0" | 170 43 |Aaron Smith Ir. DL 6'5" | 235
4 |Brodon Moore Sr.| DB 5'11" | 170 44 |Luke Ardito Ir. LB 5'11" | 225
5 onny Evanchick Sr.| QB 6'1" | 175 46 [Tavion Mckinley Jr.| LB 6'2" | 150
6 JJonah Koopman Sr.| WR | 6’5" | 200 47 |Collin Crocker Sr.| DL 6'1" | 230
7 |Ryan Mikovsky Sr.| WR | 61" | 180 54 |Corbin Herniman Jr.| DL 6'0" | 185
8 |Zach Hackleman Sr.| WR 6'1" | 175 55 |Nic Gabor Sr. DL 5'10" | 250
9 |Caden Yondo Sr.| QB | 61" | 210 56 [Jaemir Golston Jr.| DL | 5'9" | 230
10 |Langston Lucas Jr] QB | 60" | 195 57 Jimmy Biondi Jr.| OL |5'10" 240
11 |[Noah Ratchford Sr.| WR 6'1" | 185 62 |Matthew Perry So. oL 6'1" | 260
12 Braylen Adams Sr. DB 6'1" 180 63 Tony Marquard So. oL 6'1" 240
13 [James O’Donnell Sr.| WR 5'9" | 155 64 |Logan Lowry So.| DL 6'1" | 185
14 |Owen Murtaugh Sr.| WR | 63" | 180 66 [Thomas Dulik So.| oL | 60" | 275
15 jAnthony Fiala Sr.| LB | 60" | 205 68 |Elijah Wilson .| oL | 61" |330
16 oe D'Ambrosia Jr | QB | 60" |165 70 |Mason Wilhelm sr.| oL | 64" |295
17 JJack Sanders Jr. ? 60" | 210 71 |Jahmal Menefield Sr.| OL 6'1" | 315
18 |Daryeuss Turner So.| DB 5'9" | 120 72 |Brody Kincaid Ir. oL 64" | 270
19 yayvon Woods Jr. RB 58" | 175 73 [Jameson Mathers Sr. oL 6'1" | 240
20 |Larry Harris Sr.| DL | 60" | 220 74 |Landon Walkem .| oL | 62" |310
21 (Chucky Boone >0.| DB 511 152 76 |0zimba Anyangwe So.| DL |511"]205
22 |Landon Lehmer r. DB 6,0 - 190 77 Xavier Krzak Jr. oL 6'4" | 305
23 Rowan Kelley .| DB 1> lll 170 78 |Bryce Richardson sr.| oL | 60" |230
24 WII.I Lavelle Sl K 60 1150 79 |Jack Marquard Jr.| OL 6'5" | 265
25 [Colin Tedesco Ir.| RB | 59" |170 80 [Micah Williams .| WR | 60" |175
26 [Tyrese Buchanan Sr. RB 5:9:: 190 31 |oliver Sito " TE 62" | 210
27 [C) Campbell .| DB 159 |170 82 |Dacian Williams ir.| WR | 59" |150
28 |Antonio Robinson Jr.| DB 5'9" | 175 5 —

29 [BranDon Gay r. | DB 61" | 180 84 |Ben Underation So.| WR 6.4.. 175
30 [Sherrod Thompson Jr.| LB 5'9" | 180 85 [Casey Kelley I} T 6l6" 180
31 |Darcius Linton So.| DB |5'11" 140 87 Joe Moore .| TE | 64" |230
32 |BP Paulozzi .| bL | 63" |230 88 |Brody Costin_ Ir.| WR | 63" | 180
33 |Brendan Shultz sr.| DL | 64" |240 92 [Connor Morris Ir.| DL | 62" | 255
34 |Gavin Dubinsky | 18 |s10" | 210 96 [Rohan Campbell sr.| DL | 60" | 350
35 |Calan Tarry Sr. LB 5'8" | 187

36 |Aiden Peterson Sr. LB 6'0" | 210

38 |Henry Mandry So. K 5'6" | 225

40 John Troy Ir. LB 6'0" | 185

Head Coach: Tom Lombardo Defensive Coordinator: Pete Pappas | Assistant Coaches: Tom Becks 77, Bob Canroy, Dan
Corcoran ‘07, T.] Gallagher '06, Ben Lavisky 20, Joe Petraioulo, Bill Rockwell, Dan Scanlon "95, Brad Staples ‘10, Norm
Stickney, Matt Wilhelm, Adam Williams "14, Jordan Castleberry 19 | Equipment Manager: Liam Mcllwee '21 | Student
Managers: Nathan Andrist’26, Michael Hartfrant ‘26, Grant Mahle '27 and Charles Ruhe '28 | Director of Strength and
Conditioning: Auggie Promersberger | Assistant Strength Coaches: Derek Dernier, Arpan Gamit, Trainers: Brandon
Bartlome, Brian Warner | Physical Therapist: Meghan Paidar Team Physician: Dr. Michael Scarcella
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Xavier Smith
Tyson Clarke

Massimo lerror-le-Byrd
Graham Hatbum Weldon

Donovan Wade
Teavaun Palmer
Abercious lkekhuarne
Mason Mori-kill
Neziah Barton
Jacob Muller
Khalil Felix
Brandon Bailey
Skyler Warsbrough
Rocky Tavernese
Giancarlo Chahine
Keenan Brighton
Vito Chirnienti
Andre Meltzer
Keegan Grant
Jorel Sahay
Sean Snook-Folaini
Jalen Adams
Tyrus Montague
Ben O'Hara
Josiaah Thomas
Daniel Veitch
Josh Martin-Pendley
Omyo Thomas
Mica Cameron
Gavin Narwal
Garrett Weir
Landon Manchulenko
Julian Karen
Evan Healey

Emmanuel Kyr kagatslis

Hayden Earnest
Arjun Thindh
Joesph Pimento
Matteo Capilongo
Owen Richardson
Kal Jacome
Kaedyn Telemaque
Isaiah Hill-Lecesne
Stefan Ptaszek
Marvin Subaru
Williams Igbinehi
Justin Reason
Carlyan Fotso
Mateos Jackson
Levi Shapiro
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6.1
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6'3
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180
180
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145
180
200
193
220
175
185
210
240
245
265
200
260
250
240
280
300
270
270
230
300
145
170
180
285
230
235
310
275
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Football North 2 Deep Subject to Change at Game Time

OFFENSE

Pos. # Player Yr. | Ht. | Wt

QB 10 Jacob Muller 6.1 205 | JR

12 Brandon Bailey [6'0| 195 | JR

RB 32 Josh Martin-Pendley |5'8 | 175 | SR

3 Massimo lerror-le-Byrd | 5.9 | 190 | SR

TE 31 Daniel Veitch 5'10| 220 | SR

WR 18 Andre Meltzer 6'1195| so

7 |Abercious lkekhuarne| 5'9 | 165 | JR

WR 5 Donovan Wade 591 170 | SO

14 Rocky Tavernese |6.0| 185 | SR

WR 2 Tyson Clarke 6'5|205 | JR

13 | Skyler Warsbrough [6'3| 195 | JR

LT 72 Owen Richardson |6.6| 270 | SR

LG 65 Joesph Pimento  [6'3 | 300 | SO
c 58 Evan Healey 6'1 | 260

RG 71 Matteo Capilongo |62 |270 | JR
RT 54 Garrett Weir 6-4| 245

60 Emmanuel Kyrkagatslis | 6'5 | 250 | JR

SPECIAL TEAMS

Pos. # Player Yr. | Ht. | Wt
KO 15 |Giancarlo Chahine| 57 | 169 | JR
FG 15 |Giancarlo Chahine| 57 | 169 | JR
PAT | 15 |Giancarlo Chahine| 5'7 | 169 | JR
P 15 |Giancarlo Chahine| 57 | 169 | JR
H 5 Donovan Wade | 5'9 | 170 | SO
LS 17 Vito Chirnienti 6’1 |275| SR
PR 32 |Josh Martin-Pendley| 5'8 | 175 | SR
KR | 21 Jorel Sahay | 6'0 [180| SR

DEFENSE

Pos. # Player Yr. Ht.
DE 92 Carlvan Fotso 6'3 | 235 | SR
77 Kaedyn Telemaque 6.4 | 300 | JR
NT 4 Graham Hatbum Weldon | 6.2 240 JR
97 Mateos Jackson 62 | 310 | 27
DE 99 Levi Shapiro 5:11 |1 275 | JR
30 Josiaah Thomas 6'0 | 193 | JR
DT 11 Khalil Felix 6-3 | 220 | JR
LB 8 Mason Mori-kill 6'0 | 205 SR
LB 1 Xavier Smith 6'0 | 200 | SR
SS 28 Ben O'Hara 6'4 200 JR
SSs 33 Omyo Thomas 62 | 185 | JR
FS 21 Jorel Sahay 6'0 | 180 | SR
CB 22 Sean Snook-Folaini 6-3 190 JR




